## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MAY 16, 2023 AGENDA

11111 10, 2020 110211211		
Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Approval to enter into a contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for field lighting for Rebsamen Tennis Center.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC, for new Tennis Facility Sport Lights for sixteen (16) Tennis Courts at Rebsamen Tennis Center.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is not to exceed \$619,500.00, which is \$599,500.00, plus contingency of \$20,000.00. Funding for the project is from Rebsamen Tennis Center Improvements, Account No. 108459-S45C550.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Rebsamen Tennis Center has a long history of City-wide use and tradition of holding several tournaments yearly including the Little Rock Open. Improved lighting has been desired by both park and tournament users for many years, to provide a higher quality and equal court light standard. New lights will remove on-going existing maintenance costs, lower ongoing utility costs and meet the general sustainability goals for the Parks & Recreation Department.	
	Musco Lighting is a Light-S Light Control – TLC for LED a guaranteed light level, imp increased durability, and an in that enables scheduling and co	Technology, which provides proved luminaire efficiency, movative monitoring service